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AUCKLAND SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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No. of Sheep on
April 30, April 30,

1917. 1918.
, , i

No. of Sheep on

April 30, April SO,
1917. 1918.

Piako County—continn ed.
Car-swell, .I., Ngaruawahia

..
.. 1,640 Nil

Chapman, J. B., Morrinsville .. .. 268 10
OhepmeU, W. P., Morrinsville .. .. 530 471
Ohudleigh, E. R„, Waihou .. ..

15 150
Cowan, J., Gordon .. .. 68 Nil
Cowley, George, Shaftesbury . .

.. 35 ! 200
Craw,'W., Waitoa .. .. .. 800 Nil
Drummond. T. It., Tamahere .. 3.100 1,900
Gardner, William, Walton .. .. 1,166 906
Gibbons, A. N., Shaftesbury, Kopu

..
913 486

Given, G, Walton .. .. .. 300 300
Gray, Robert. Morrinsville . . ..

— 748
Griffin, E. P., Tauwhare ..

.. 1,438 1,704
Harney. Mrs. .lames Alexander, Walton . . 265 Nil
Harney, Mrs. Mary, Walton .. ., 306
Hintz Bros., Tauwhare .. . . . . 547 031
Holdcrr, It., Tauwhare .. .. .. 382
Howie, W., Motumao .. .. ..

661 Nil
Hunt, F. I., Te Aroha .. .. ..

184 342
Johnstone, Rodrick, Rural Box I, Morrins- 252 200

viUe
Jones, Mrs. P., Te Aroha .. ..1,665 Nil
Laird, George L., Waihou ..■ ..

3,427 3,574
Mackenzie, A„ Waihou .. .. .. 659 597
MagilI, H„ Waihou .. ..

..
1,014 1,600

Maisey, R. .)., Matamata . . . . 550 408
Marshall, P. J., Morrinsville .. ..

222 223
McCausland, R. J., Morrinsville .. .. 1,379 975
McLaren, Thomas, Te Aroha .. .. 386
McLean, W., Walton .. .. 1,498 1,671
McNaughton, P., Morrinsville .. .. 59 30
McNicol, J., Te Aroha .. .. .. 1,883 1,932
Mcars Bros., Walton .. .. ..1.045 686
Motion Bros., Walton .. .. .. 606 Nil
Newton, A., Morrinsville .. ..

526 22
O'Grady, M., Waihou .. ., .. 468 710
Orr, A„ Morrinsville .. .. .. 60 490
Rowe and Scottc, Te Aroha .. .. 896 70
Scholium, Wenzl, Morrinsville .. .. 13 887
Scott, J., Gross Roads, Ngarua

.. .. 265 150
Shaw Bros., Glenburn, Tauwhare .. 1,320 1,772
Starky, J. B„ Tahuroa, Morrinsville .. 461 408
Taylor, J. W., Morrinsville .. . , 1,168 1,103
Teague, S., Shaftesbury

.. .. 1,900 2,000
Thomas, J. B., Waihou.. .. .. 952 1,127
Totman, A., Hinuora .. .. .. 590 1,520
Wallace, W. T., Manawaru .. ..

— 520
Washburn Bros., Kiwitahi, Morrinsville .. 890 1,040
Wood, W., Waitoa .. .. .. 709 747

46,394 43,559

Matamata County—continued.
Main, WiUiam, Tirau ..

Makgiland Midd.le.ton, Horahora, Cambridge
McCaw, John, Matamata
Miller, Henry. Hhmera
Milliken, W. IL, Tirau
Muirhead, P., Whitehall, via Cambridge . .

Pohlen, Joseph, Matamata
Robertson and Spedding, Piarere
Robinson, E. L., Hinuera
Rollett, W., Tokoroa
Russell, J. T., Tirau
Scott, John M., Horahora
Simpson, John W., Matamata
Somerville, Edmund, Okoroire
Stringer, T., Waotu
Taylor, James, Cambridge
Tomlin, J. G, Putaruru..
Tompkins, A. H., Okoroire

1,727
1,590

199
394

I , 150
1,512

2,894

498
192
590
329

1,953

1,599
1,590
Nil

20
1,033
1,639

122
1,827

180
1,206
Nil
438
261

2,030
2

110
86

1,0861.820

[35,651 25,319

R 0T O R UA COUNTY
(In Waikato Subdivision).

Butcher, W. G, Waiotapu
Dixon, Samuel, Te Puke
Falloona and Anderson, Waiotapu
Mair Bros., Waiotapu
Mamaku Experimental Farm (c/o R. A.

Jackson, Manager), Hamilton
Mays, W., Waiotapu
Murphy, Mrs. E., Waimangu, Rotorua
Orr, O., Paengaroa
Rarneka, Henare, Waikato Bridge, Whare-

paina
Sattrup, J. M., Rotoiti
Smith, W. H., Rotorua..
Takerei, H., Waiotapu, Rotorua..
Te Waaka Matenga, Waitahanui, Taupo ..

Vaile, E. E., Waiotapu..
Watt and Stead, Waiotapu
Woods, Caleb, Waimangu, Rotorua

2,482
720

2,720
2,890

162
131
350

51

2,630
240

2,878
2,420

112
254
Nil
820

71

490
1,363

706
251

2,635
7,830
1,819

43
1,613
1,053
Nil
Nil

4,680
1,907

24,600 18,721

MATAMATA COUNTY
(In Waikato Subdivision).

Allen, W. H., Tirau .. .. .. 360 610
Anderson, James W., Piarere .. .. 125 171
Bailey, R. H. and M. B., Tirau .. .. 2,697 1,913
Bayly, H., Okoroire .. .. ..4.868 1,920
Bovd, H. A., Putaruru .. .. .. 1,111 533
Brunskill, S., Whitehall, Cambridge

.. 348
Brunskill, W. S., Woodford, Cambridge . . 617 545
Burn, H. A., Matamata .. .. 175 Nil
Campbell, K, Tirau .. .. .. 362 400
Cogswill, W. J. G, Waharoa .. .. 204 213
Cranswick, John, Matamata ..

. . 468 Nil
Dalziell, A., and Son, Auiwaniwa. .

.. 2,177 2,679
Dobbs, J. E., Tirau .. .. .. 1,245 Nil
England, George Henry, Matamata .. 525
Fisher, J. W., Karapiro .. .. 86 62
Fleming, James, Lichfield .. . . 700 Nil
Franklin, W. E., Taihoa, Matamata .. 780 Nil
Fusst, Henry, Matamata .. ..

— 10
Gardner, W., Walton .. .. ..

| — 159
Gerrard, A. and T., Okoroire ..

.. j 240 409
Gray, A. and J., Tirau ..

.. 130 170
Harding, H. R., Matamata .. 800 360
Harding, W. F., Turangaomoana

..
982 130

Harris, George, Karipiro
.. .. 103 101

Harrison, Mark, Tirau .. .. ..1.750 238
Henderson, T. H., Hamilton East .. 079 Nil
ITolweU, John, Piarere ..

.. ..
6 2

Kemp, Samuel E., Matamata .. .. 430
Livingstone, W. W., Matamata .. ,, j 1.38 122

46,394 43,559

EAST TAUPO COUNTY
(In Waikato Subdivision).

Carswell, J., Wharepaiana, Waiotapu
Grieson, Mrs. J., Wairakei
MacFarlane, J., and Son, Taharua, Napier
Rameka, Henare, Waikato Bridge, Whare-

paina
Takerei, H., Waiotapu, Rotorua
Te Waaka, Matenga, Waitahanui, Taupo. .
Watt and Stead, Waiotapu
Vaile, E. E., Waiotapu

404
140

8,129
71

1,047
250

4,543
2,435

610
171

1,913
1,920

533
348
545

Nil
400
213

Nil
2,679

Nil
525

62
Nil
Nil

10
159
409
170
360
130
101
238

Nil
2

430
122

WEST TAUPO COUNTY
(In To Kuiti Subdivision).

Alexander, Charles M., Mangapiko
Allen, Harvoy, Taringamotu
Austin, Wr . Henry, Kihikihi
Barton, Peter, Ngahape, Kihikihi
Beuck, H. M., Okahukura
Beuck, H. M., Te Koura
Bradley, J., Wharepuhanga
Brett, A. H., Kihikihi
Brisco, H. M. G, Ngahape, via Kih'kihi ..

Carroll, Thomas, Waimiha
Clarke, G. S„ Kihikihi
Corbay, P. D., Rangiatua
Davies, Walter, Okahukura
Downs, Hoka, Tokaanu
Ellis and Burnard, Manunui
Falkner, W. A., Tiki Farm, Kihikihi
Fisher and Pendray, Manunui
Prankland, William, Taumarunui
Gribbon, Dr. St. L. (c/o Orakau Kay), Para-

wera, Kihikihi
Handley, Richard, Taringamotu

500
66

25

398
214
147

468
423
250

17,019

Nil
99

100
Nil
372
Nil
146
90

330
281
120
98

1,038
372

1,004
668
100

Nil
120

1,120
308
704

363
250

183 70
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